© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
Cisco Catalyst 1000
Series Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 20
Contents
Product overview 3

RJ-45
combo
120W 30W for any
4 ports or
15W for 8
ports
Y 10.56 x 12.73 x 1.73
C1000-8FP-E-2G-L 8 2 SFP/
RJ-45
combo
120W 30W for any
4 ports or
15W for 8
ports
Y 10.56 x 7.28 x 1.73
C1000-16T-2G-L 16 2 SFP – – Y 10.56 x 10.69 x 1.73 1.78
C1000-16T-E-2G-L 16 2 SFP - - Y 10.56 x 8.26x 1.73 1.42
C1000-16P-2G-L 16 2 SFP 120W 30W for any
4 ports or
15W for any
8 ports
Y 10.56 x 11.69 x 1.73 2.38
C1000-16P-E-2G-L 16 2 SFP 120W 30W for any
4 ports or
15W for any
8 ports
Y 10.56 x 8.26x 1.73 1.42
C1000-16FP-2G-L 16 2 SFP 240W 30W for any
8 ports or
15W for 16
ports
Y 10.56 x 12.14 x 1.73 2.49
C1000-24T-4G-L 24 4 SFP - - Y 17.5 x 9.45 x 1.73 2.63
C1000-24P-4G-L 24 4 SFP 195W 30W for any
6 ports or
15W for any
13 ports
Y 17.5 x 11.76 x 1.73 3.53
C1000-24FP-4G-L 24 4 SFP 370W 30W for any
12 ports or
15W for 24
ports
N 17.5 x 13.59 x 1.73 4.6
C1000-48T-4G-L 48 4 SFP - - N 17.5 x 10.73 x 1.73 3.95
C1000-48P-4G-L 48 4 SFP 370W 30W for any
12 ports or
15W for any
24 ports
N 17.5 x 13.78 x 1.73 5.43
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 20
Product ID* Gigabit
Ethernet
ports
Uplink
interfaces
PoE
power
budget
Available
PoE power
per port
Fanless Dimensions
(WxDxH in inches)
Weight
(kg)
C1000-48FP-4G-L 48 4 SFP 740W 30W for any
24 ports or
15W for 48
ports
N 17.5 x 13.78 x 1.73 5.82
C1000-24T-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ - - Y 17.5 x 9.45 x 1.73 2.78
C1000-24P-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ 195W 30W for any
6 ports or
15W for any
13 ports
Y 17.5 x 11.76 x 1.73 3.68
C1000-24FP-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ 370W 30W for any
8 ports or
15W for 24
ports
N 17.5 x 13.59 x 1.73 4.6
C1000-48T-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ - - N 17.5 x 10.73 x 1.73 3.95
C1000-48P-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ 370W 30W for any
12 ports or
15W for 24
ports
N 17.5 x 13.78 x 1.73 5.43
C1000-48FP-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ 740W 30W for any
24 ports or
15W for 48
ports
N 17.5 x 13.78 x 1.73 5.82

© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 18 of 20
Accessories
Table 5 describes the available accessories.
Table 5. Accessories
Part number Description Compatibility
CAB-CONSOLE-RJ45 Console Cable 6 Feet with RJ-45 All models
CAB-CONSOLE-USB Console Cable 6 Feet with USB Type A and mini-B Connectors All models
PWR-CLP Power Cable Restraining Clip All models
Ordering information
Tables 6 and 7 list ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches. To place an order,
visit the Cisco Ordering homepage at
Table 6. Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches ordering information
Product number Description
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 2x 1GSFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks
C1000-8T-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks
C1000-8T-E-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks, with external PS
C1000-8P-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 67W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks
C1000-8P-E-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 67W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks, with external PS
C1000-8FP-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks
C1000-8FP-E-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks, with external PS
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16T-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16T-E-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP uplinks with external PS
C1000-16P-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16P-E-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks with
external PS
C1000-16FP-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 240W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 19 of 20
Product number Description
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24T-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24P-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 195W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24FP-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48T-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48P-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ and 370W PoE budget ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48FP-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 740W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24T-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24P-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 195W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24FP-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48T-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48P-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48FP-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 740W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
Optics compatibility information
The Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches support a wide range of optics. Because the list of supported